The number who took the examination 

See the latest report from CDCA-WREB-CITA attached as Appendix A. 

Section 5: Number to whom initial licenses were issued 

In 2023, 382 applicants applied for a dental license in North Carolina.  All 382 were granted 
a dental license.  Three hundred nineteen [319] applicants applied for a dental hygiene 
license.  All 319 were granted a dental hygiene license 

Section 5(a): Number who failed the examination 

See attached reports from CDCA-WREB-CITA testing agency that offers the ADEX dental 
and dental hygiene examinations.